January 2001
PRELIMINARY
ML4803
8-Pin PFC and PWM Controller Combo
BLOCK DIAGRAM
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML4803 is a space-saving controller for power factor
corrected, switched mode power supplies that offers very

ML4803
REV. 1.1 1/24/2001 13
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PFC/PWM FREQUENCY TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML4803CP-1 67kHz / 67kHz 0°C to 70°C 8-Pin PDIP (P08)
ML4803CS-1 67kHz / 67kHz 0°C to 70°C 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
ML4803IP-1 67kHz / 67kHz -40°C to 85°C 8-Pin PDIP (P08)
ML4803IS-1 67kHz / 67kHz -40°C to 85°C 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
ML4803CP-2 67kHz / 134kHz 0°C to 70°C 8-Pin PDIP (P08)
ML4803CS-2 67kHz / 134kHz 0°C to 70°C 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
ML4803IP-2 67kHz / 134kHz -40°C to 85°C 8-Pin PDIP (P08)
ML4803IS-2 67kHz / 134kHz -40°C to 85°C 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY
FAIRCHILD’S PRODUCTS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED FOR USE AS CRITICAL COMPONENTS IN LIFE SUPPORT DEVICES
OR SYSTEMS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE PRESIDENT OF FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR
CORPORATION.  As used herein: